3/2-Way Motor Valve 7180
DN 15 up to DN 40
Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85051 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
•	 Compact design
•	 Unaffected by lightly contaminated media
•	 For temperatures from -30°C up to +200°C
•	 Working pressure up to 16 bar

end stop
3/2-Way Motor Valve 7180
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:  7180/025V4010R4 - - N
   3/2-way motor valve, Mischfunktion, nominal size DN 25, bronze-body with pipe thread acc.
   ISO 228-1, seating seal PTFE, control function, motor actuator 0,9 kN, IP65, 230 V AC,
   Standard-stroking speed positioner 4-20 mA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
7 1 8 0 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body material 4. Seating seal 5. Pilot function 6. Motor
3 3/2-way, diverting 0 Pipe thread acc. 1 bronze 0 PTFE A On/Off 4 Motor actuator 200 lbf
function ISO 288-1 (0,9 kN) - IP65
4 3/2-way, mixing 5 NPT-thread 1 FKM R Control 1 Motor actuator 450 lbf
function 2 EPDM  (2,0kN) - IP65
3 NBR 7 Motor actuator 100 lbf
(0,45kN) - IP43
7. Motor voltage 8. Stroking speed 9. Positioner 10. Limit switches 11. Feedback 12. Special versions
- 230VAC - Standard - Without - Without - Without S Quote for further
(Standard) 0 3 0 - 10 V 1 special versions
1 1 stroke dependent limit switch
1 24V DC M 0 - 20mA 2
1 2 2 stroke dependent limit switches
2 N 4 - 20mA 3
4 110V/120V AC 2 R 4 - 11 mA 4
3 S 11 - 20 mA A
4 C
F
D
E
Stroke feedback
4-20 mA (positioner printed
baod only for
stroke feedback)
Stroke feedback 0-20 mA
(positioner printed baod only
for stroke feedback)
Motor stroking speed 0,12
inch/min. 0,9 kN
Feedback via potentiometer
5000 Ohm
Motor stroking speed 0,067
inch/min. 0,9 kN
2 Potentiometer
1000 Ohm
Motor stroking speed 1,18
inch/min at 50 Hz or 1,42
inch/min at 60 Hz 0,9 kN
Stroke feedback for
positioner 0/4-20 mA
Stroke feedback for
positioner 0/2-10 V
Motor stroking speed 0,9 kN
= 0,2 inch/min.
at 2 kN = 0,25 inch/min
Feedback via potentiometer
1000 Ohm
Feedback via potentiometer
200 OhmMotor stroking speed 0,9 kN
= 0,53 inch/min.
at 2 kN = 0,25 inch/min
400V, 50 Hz
3-phase current
Feedback via potentiometer
2000 Ohm
3/2-Way Motor Valve 7180
Data sheet 7180e /Version: 13.12.2013